Figure 2. DepEd Organizational Structure per DO. 52 s, 2015 

REGIONAL OFFICE 

At the sub-national level, the Field Offices consist of the following: 
● Sixteen (16) Regional Offices (excluding BARMM) each headed by a 

Regional Director. 
● Two hundred eighteen (218) Schools Division Offices headed by a 

Schools Division Superintendent, and two thousand four hundred 
forty-five (2,465) schools districts. Note: Data provided here is based 
on School Year (SY) 2024-2025.  

Figure 3. DepEd Organizational Structure per DO.